

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6214 OF 2024**

Ajitsingh Gopaldas Thakkar Prop. Of M/s. V.P. ... Petitioner
Developers

vs.

Roji Silverstor Bar Nee Miss Piuret John ... Respondents
Fonseca and Ors

Ms. Kashivi Ail i/b. Ms. Sonal Dabholkar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Salekar a/w. Mr. N.R. Bubna for Respondent No. 23-
Corporation.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 29th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. This petition is circulated on behalf of the petitioner. When called out, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time.
2. Office remark shows that all the respondents are not yet served.
3. List the petition on 17th October 2025.
4. In the meantime, learned advocate for the petitioner shall take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)